502261421 03/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Thomas Carter	06/08/2005
Renee van Schijndel	06/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imperial Chemical Industries PLC	
Street Address:	20 Manchester Square	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1U 3AN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13793318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026261700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: kmhutchison@JonesDay.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011801-0248-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul L. Sharer

Total Attachments: 2

source=0118010248999Assignment1#page1.tif source=0118010248999Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029963 FRAME: 0323 H \$40.00 13/93

502261421

UQI 51083/USw

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

CARTER, Jeffrey Thomas, 329 Eagle Park, Marton, Cleveland, TS8 9QR, United Kingdom SCHIJNDEL, Renee-van, Schaepmanstraat 117, 6702 AS Gouda, Netherlands

ADHESIVE DERIVED FROM DIMERIC FATTY ACID OR DIMERIC FATTY DIOL

WHEREAS, I, as a joint inventor of the invention am executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the same date as the date appearing next to my signature below; and

WHEREAS, Imperial Chemical Industries plc, 20 Manchester Square, London, W1U 3AN, United Kingdom desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification, all applications filed or to be filed for Letters Patent therefor, and all Letters Patent granted or to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents, and intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Imperial Chemical Industries plc its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification and the application for

United States Letters Patent therefor, all applications for Letters Patent therefor which we may subsequently file in countries foreign to the United States, and all original and reissued patents granted to us for said inventions, and all divisions and continuations of said applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents therefor in countries foreign to the United States of America, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our names, the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such

PATENT REEL: 029963 FRAME: 0324 application in such foreign countries, of all said inventions, applications, Letters Patents, and improvements or variations to be held and enjoyed by the said Imperial Chemical Industries plc its successors and assigns for their own use and behalf, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND WE AGREE TO execute upon request and without further consideration any and all instruments and documents for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent, including original, divisional, continuing, and re-issue applications, for the inventions assigned hereunder and for the assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein to Imperial Chemical Industries plc its successors and assigns;

AND WE DO HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country, or countries, foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to Imperial Chemical Industries plc its successors and assigns, as sole assignee.

Ma	(Date)	8/1/2005
Jeffrey Thomas CARTER Witnesses:	_ (Date)	8.6.2005
for J T Carter	_ (Date)	8.6.2005
2 Ndugudud	_ (Date)	30.6. 2005
Renee-van SCHIJNDEL Witnesses:	_ (Date)	30-6-2005
for R V Schijndel	_ (Date)	30-6-2005
. 14	_ (/	

PATENT REEL: 029963 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 03/11/2013